® Highmark is a registered mark of Highmark Inc.
Employer/Sponsor
EDI Reference
Guide for
Blue Cross
Blue Shield of
Delaware
Highmark EDI Operations

Level Detail
Maintenance
Type Code
BCBSD processes all Maintenance
Type Codes by updating enrollment
files with data from the 834 transaction
when differences are detected between
the enrollment file and the 834
transaction. BCBSD supports
Maintenance Type Code Values of 024
and 030.
2000 INS04 Member
Level Detail
Maintenance
Reason Code
A Maintenance Reason Code is
required when an Eligibility End date
(code value 357) is sent in the Member
Level Dates segment or when a Benefit
End date (code value 349) is sent in the
Health Coverage Dates segment
2000 REF02 Member
Policy
Number
Insured Group
or Policy
Number
Enter the BCBSD assigned group
number. BCBSD will supply the
appropriate 6-9 character group number
as part of the Trading Partner set-up
process.
2000 REF02 Member
Identification
Number
Subscriber
Supplemental
Identifier
Enter the BCBSD assigned Subscriber
Supplemental identifier. BCBSD will
supply the appropriate identifier as part
of the Trading Partner set-up process.
2000 REF02 Member
Identification
Number
Subscriber
Supplemental
Identifier
Send the employer-assigned unique
employee number. (Employee ID
Number)
2300 HD01 Health
Coverage
Maintenance
Type Code
BCBSD processes all Maintenance
Type Codes by updating enrollment
files with data from the 834 transaction
when differences are detected between
the enrollment file and the 834
transaction.
Delaware Chapter 8 • Enrollment to BCBSD Membership System (834)
Employer/SponsorEDI Reference Guide Data Detail for ECS
January 20, 2011 27
Loop ID Reference Segment
Name
Element
Name
Codes Notes/Comments
2300 HD03 Health
Coverage
Insurance Line
Code
Enter the Insurance Line Code value
that corresponds to the coverage.
BCBSD will supply the appropriate
identifier as part of the Trading Partner
set-up process.
2300 HD04 Health
Coverage
Plan Coverage
Description
Enter the Plan Coverage Description
supplied as part of the Trading Partner
set-up process.
2300 DTP01 Health
Coverage
Dates
Date Time
Qualifier
348
349
2310 NM108 Provider
Name
Identification
Code Qualifier
SV
2310 NM109 Provider
Name
Provider
Identifier
Send the provider’s BCBSD assigned
provider number.
Chapter 8 • Enrollment to BCBSD Membership System (834) Delaware
Data Detail for ECS Employer/Sponsor EDI Reference Guide
28 January 20, 2011